FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-28-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MB

101416564

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
INADE	I RADEMARKS ONLI			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Morger Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Learningsmith, Inc. Learningsmith, Inc.				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Massachusetts corporation				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Small World Toys				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 5711 Buckingham Parkway				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Culver City	California 90230 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California corporation				
7/27/2000 DNGUYEN 00000237 75325091 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
1 FC:441 2 FC:442 3 100.00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to aversoe approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 209-4403				
Name	Joan Kupersmith Larkin			
Address (line 1)	SMALL LARKIN, LLP			
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) 10940 Wilshire Boulevard			
Address (line 3)	Eighteenth Floor			
Address (line 4) Los Angeles, California 90024				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #				
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark If additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
75/325091	75/732520 75/802193			
75/627737	75/627739			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	5		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2500				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
JOAN-KUPERSMITH LARKIN DOCT YMMOLANO 6/28/00				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed				

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this Znd day of ______, 2000 by

Learningsmith, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, Assignor, having a place of business at 32

Third Avenue, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803 to Small World Toys, a California corporation,

Assignee, having a place of business at 5711 Buckingham Parkway, Culver City, California

90230.

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed applications to register the trademarks and service marks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Exhibit 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the marks identified in Exhibit 1, and the applications therefor, together with the goodwill symbolized by said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, pursuant to the May 24, 2000, Order Approving Sale Of Intellectual Property entered in In re: Learningsmith, Inc., United States Bankruptcy Court, District of Massachusetts, Case No. 99-19745-CJK, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned marks and the applications therefor, together with the goodwill symbolized by said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed the Assignment on this and of _______, 2000.

LEARNINGSMITH, INC.

Bernard A. Katz

Title: Liquidating Supervisor

Liquidating Supervisor

EXHIBIT 1

APPLICATIONS:

SERIAL NO.	APPLICATION DATE	TRADEMARK
75/325,091	July 16, 1997	BRAIN CHILD
75/627,737	January 26, 1999	IQBABY
75/627,739	January 26, 1999	MAMA GOOSE
75/732,520	June 21, 1999	IQ BABY
75/802,193	September 17, 1999	IQ BABY

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

EXPRESS MAIL MAILING LABEL NUMBER EL380510082US

date of deposit June 29, 2000

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER OR FEE IS BEING DEPOSITED IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" SERVICE UNDER 37 CFR 1.10 ON THE DATE INDICATED ABOVE AND IS ADDRESSED TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE, ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3513

MICHABL K. ADAMS
(TYPED OF PRINTED NAME OF PERSON MAILING PAPER OR FEE)

(SIGNATURE OF PERSON MAILING PAPER OR FEE)

"Express Mail" to the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Recordation of Two Trademark Assignment Documents as identified below::

From: Learningsmith, Inc.

To: Small World Toys

Filing Fee: \$140.00 and \$465.00

File No.: 4090-1029

Attorney: JKL/ds

RECORDED: 06/30/2000